IllumInatIon
DS103 LUXEON M Product Datasheet  ©2020 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.
No. E352519
LUXEON M is an illumination grade multi-die LED designed to enable
outdoor and industrial applications targeting either high efficiency or low
cost. With Freedom from Binning and leading performance, LUXEON M
falls within a single 3- or 5-step MacAdam ellipse centered in ANSI to
ensure color consistency from LED to LED, delivering high efficacy and

LUXEON M LEDs are tested and binned with a DC drive current of 700mA for LUXEON M 12V and 1400mA for LUXEON M 6V at a
junction temperature, Tj, of 85ºC.
Part Number Nomenclature
Part numbers for LUXEON M follow the convention below:
L  X  R  A  –  B  C  D  D  –  E  E  E  E
Where:
A – designates minimum CRI (7=70, 8=80, 9=90, 0=Royal Blue)
B – designates voltage (S=12V, R=6V)
C – designates color (W=White, R=Royal Blue)
D  D – designates CCT (27=2700K, 30=3000K, 35=3500K, 40=4000K, 50=5000K, 57=5700K, 65=6500K, 00=Royal Blue)
E  E  E  E – designates minimum luminous flux (optional) (example: 1040=1,040 lumens, 0000=full distribution)
Therefore, the following part number is used for a white LUXEON M 12V, 3000K 80CRI, full distribution LED:
L  X  R  8  –  S  W  3  0  –  0  0  0  0
Lumen Maintenance
Please contact your local Sales Representative or Lumileds Technical Solutions Manager for more information about the long-
term performance of this product.
Environmental Compliance
Lumileds LLC is committed to providing environmentally friendly products to the solid-state lighting market. LUXEON M is
compliant to the European Union directives on the restriction of hazardous substances in electronic equipment, namely the
RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU and REACH Regulation (EC) 1907/2006. Lumileds LLC will not intentionally add the following restricted
materials to its products: lead, mercury, cadmium, hexavalent chromium, polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) or polybrominated
diphenyl ethers (PBDE).
DS103 LUXEON M Product Datasheet 20200521  ©2020 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved. 3
Performance Characteristics
Product Selection Guide
Table 1a. Product performance for LUXEON M White at specified test current, Tj=85°C .
VoltagE nomInal cct [2] mInImum
crI
lumInous FluX [1] (lm) tEst currEnt
(ma) Part numBEr
mInImum tyPIcal
12V
3000K 70 900 1000 700 LXR7-SW30
4000K 70 970 1076 700 LXR7-SW40
5000K 70 1040 1100 700 LXR7-SW50
5700K 70 1040 1110 700 LXR7-SW57
6500K 70 1040 1130 700 LXR7-SW65
2700K 80 730 800 700 LXR8-SW27
3000K 80 780 850 700 LXR8-SW30
3500K 80 780 870 700 LXR8-SW35
4000K 80 840 905 700 LXR8-SW40
5000K 80 840 920 700 LXR8-SW50
2700K 90 600 660 700 LXR9-SW27
3000K 90 640 736 700 LXR9-SW30
5700K 90 800 880 700 LXR9-SW57
6V
3000K 70 900 1000 1400 LXR7-RW30
4000K 70 970 1076 1400 LXR7-RW40
5000K 70 1040 1100 1400 LXR7-RW50
5700K 70 1040 1110 1400 LXR7-RW57
6500K 70 1040 1130 1400 LXR7-RW65
2700K 80 730 800 1400 LXR8-RW27
3000K 80 780 850 1400 LXR8-RW30
3500K 80 780 870 1400 LXR8-RW35
4000K 80 840 920 1400 LXR8-RW40
5000K 80 840 920 1400 LXR8-RW50
2700K 90 600 660 1400 LXR9-RW27
3000K 90 640 736 1400 LXR9-RW30
5700K 90 800 880 1400 LXR9-RW57
Notes for Table 1a:
1. Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±2 on CRI and ±6.5% on luminous flux measurements.
2. Typical CRI is approximately 2 points higher than the minimum CRI specified, but this is not guaranteed.
Table 1b. Product performance for LUXEON M Royal Blue at specified test current, Tj=85°C .
VoltagE
domInant WaVElEngtH (nm) radIomEtrIc PoWEr (mW)  tEst currEnt
(ma) Part numBEr
mInImum maXImum mInImum tyPIcal
12V 445 460 4200 4500 700 LXR0-SR00